



WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT B/C

SLUDGE PROCESSING IMPROVEMENTS

CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3427

Engineer's Estimate of Construction Cost: \$9,650,000 (BASE BID)

Bid Tabulation for Bids Due December 16, 2025

				Alfred Palma, LLC		The Lemoine Company, LLC		Tullier Services, LLC	
				LA Contractors License # 21546		LA Contractors License # 32600		LA Contractors License # 31671	
Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
001	All Work Required by the Construction Documents but Not Included in Subsequent Unit Price Bid Items	1	LS	\$ 13,350,000.00	\$ 13,350,000.00	\$ 12,660,000.00	\$ 12,660,000.00	\$ 11,629,500.00	\$ 11,629,500.00
002	Removal, Haul Off, and Disposal of Dewatered Solids from Existing Digestors (Min. 16% Solids Content, to be measured by Manifest Tickets)	120	TONS	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 322,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 307,200.00
003	Excavation, Loading, and Haul Off of Soils from WWTP B/C and Unloading, Placement, and Grading of Preload Soils at WWTP D (by Vehicular Measurement)	3,420	CY	\$ 19.00	\$ 64,980.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 88,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,300.00
TOTAL (BASE BID):				\$ 13,737,780.00		\$ 13,048,920.00		\$ 11,988,000.00	
004	Furnish, Install, and Commission Screw Press #3 and Noted Appurtenances (refer to Section 11887)	1	LS	\$ 529,127.00	\$ 529,127.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 551,000.00	\$ 551,000.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATE NO. 1):				\$ 529,127.00		\$ 550,000.00		\$ 551,000.00	
TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1):				\$ 14,266,907.00		\$ 13,598,920.00		\$ 12,539,000.00	
005	Removal and Replacement of Flow Meters, ARVs, and Miscellaneous Valves/Pipe/Fittings at RAS/WAS Pump Station (refer to 'ME' Sheets)	1	LS	\$ 385,100.00	\$ 385,100.00	\$ 396,027.00	\$ 396,027.00	\$ 285,500.00	\$ 285,500.00
006	Resurfacing and Coating of Existing Concrete Surfaces within Existing Digestors (refer to Section 03180)	12,480	SF	\$ 34.00	\$ 424,320.00	\$ 36.56	\$ 456,268.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 436,800.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATE NO. 2):				\$ 809,420.00		\$ 852,295.80		\$ 722,300.00	

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT B/C  
SLUDGE PROCESSING IMPROVEMENTS  
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3427  
Engineer's Estimate of Construction Cost: \$9,650,000 (BASE BID)

Bid Tabulation for Bids Due December 16, 2025

				Alfred Palma, LLC LA Contractors License # 21546		The Lemoine Company, LLC LA Contractors License # 32600		Tullier Services, LLC LA Contractors License # 31671	
Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1 + ALTERNATE NO. 2):				\$ 15,076,327.00		\$ 14,451,215.80		\$ 13,261,300.00	
007	Furnish and Install 8" Thick Reinforced Concrete Pavement (refer to Detail 'B' on Sheet CZ-02)	1,130	SY	\$ 81.00	\$ 91,530.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 124,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 141,250.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATE NO. 3):				\$ 91,530.00		\$ 124,300.00		\$ 141,250.00	
TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1 + ALTERNATE NO. 2 + ALTERNATE NO. 3):				\$ 15,167,857.00		\$ 14,575,515.80		\$ 13,402,550.00	